503933463 07/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980117

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
		Name	ame				
VICTORINOX SWISS	SARMY INC.		05/19/2016				
VICTORINOX TRAVE	EL GEAR AG						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	VICTOR	VICTORINOX AG					
Street Address:	SCHMIE	SCHMIEDGASSE 57					
City:	IBACH						
State/Country:	SWITZEI	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	6438						
Property Type		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Patent Number		500966					
Patent Number:		500966					
CORRESPONDENCI		500966					
	E DATA	14)612-1301					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (3 Il be sent to t	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA (3 Il be sent to t if provided;	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (3 Il be sent to t if provided; 3	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 14-444-7600					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K	14)612-1301 <i>he e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip ee: K	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K L B	14)612-1301 <i>he e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip ee: K L B S	14)612-1301 <i>he e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> I4-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN OX IP DEPT	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K L B S NUMBER:	14)612-1301 <i>he e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN OX IP DEPT T LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K L B S NUMBER:	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN OX IP DEPT T LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 26/1222D	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (3 <i>Il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K L B S NUMBER:	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will I4-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN OX IP DEPT T LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 26/1222D ELIZABETH HOLTMANN	be sent	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA (3 <i>il be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 ip e: K L B S NUMBER: R:	14)612-1301 he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 14-444-7600 dept@lewisrice.com IRK A. DAMMAN EWIS RICE LLC, 600 WASHIN OX IP DEPT T LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 26/1222D ELIZABETH HOLTMANN /ECH/	be sent	via US Mail.			

source=Victorinox assignment#page2.tif

Assignment of Patens and Patent applications, including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

Victorinox Swiss Army Inc. 7 Victoria Drive Monroe, CT 06468-1212 USA

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

Victorinox Travel Gear AG Schmiedgasse 57 6438 Ibach Switzerland

and

Victorinox AG Schmiedgasse 57 6438 Ibach Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of following patents and patent application

- no. 29/177.328 (registration No. D500.966) in the USA with the filing date of 07.03.2003
- no. 10/912.799 (grant no. 7.137.493) in the USA with the filing date of 06.08.2004
- no. 09/756.624 (grant no. 6.474.523) in the USA with the filing date of 08.01.2001
- no. 09/705.171 (grant no. 6.651.791) in the USA with the filing date of 02.11.2000
- no. 10/688.447 (grant no. 7.832.532) in the USA with the filing date of 17.10.2003
- no. 10/059.062 (grant no. 6.591.951) in the USA with the filing date of 30.01.2002
- no. 09/800.996 (grant no. 6.612.411) in the USA with the filing date of 07.03.2001
- no. 10/086.384 (grant no. 6.629.588) in the USA with the filing date of 01.03.2002
- no. 10/103.033 (grant no. 6.918.474) in the USA with the filing date of 21.03.2002
- no. 11/073.517 (grant no. 7.322.452) in the USA with the filing date of 07.03.2005
- no. 29/168.864 (registration no. D484.686) in the USA with filing date of 10.10.2002
- no. 29/175.110 (registration no. D497.052) in the USA with filing date of 30.01.2003
- no. 29/178.489 (registration no. D507.109) in the USA with filing date of 25.03.2003
- no. 29/187.464 (registration no. D492.487) in the USA with filing date of 01.08.2003
- no. 29/173.037 (registration no. D486.647) in the USA with filing date of 19.12.2002
- no. 29/173.626 (registration no. D498.053) in the USA with filing date of 02.01.2003
- no. 29/165.315 (registration no. D478.024) in the USA with filing date of 08.08.2002
- no. 29/171,064 (registration no. D483.295) in the USA with filing date of 15.11.2002
- no. 11/966.753 (grant no. 7.861.834) in the USA with the filing date of 28.12.2007
- no. 14/211.740 in the USA with the filing date of 14.03.2014
- no. 10/885.264 (grant no. 7.419.037) in the USA with filing date of 06.07.2004

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby

No legalization required.

S22791

PATENT REEL: 039268 FRAME: 0958 sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

ASSIGNOR(s): <u>Victorinox</u>	Swiss Army, I	<u></u> nc.	Victorinox¶	AW 493889 AG CH-6438 bach-Schwyz	6
Date:	1 S. MAI 2016	Place:	6438	Ibady		
Signature(s) ASSIGNEE(s): <u>///</u> Victorinox	lin Wyr AG	» D	led h	l mar	

RECORDED: 07/27/2016